



\$~50 & 7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 336/2025, CRL.M.A. 1595/2026 & 1594/2026**

ASHUTOSH KUMAR

....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shree Prakash Sinha, Mr. Rakesh Mishra, Ms. Trishla Kumar and Mr. Nawlendra Kumar, Advocates

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPP for CBI with Mr. Changez Khan, Advocate

+ **CRL.REV.P. 334/2025, CRL.M.A. 1593/2026 & 1592/2026**

MONIKA SAHAY

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shree Prakash Sinha, Mr. Rakesh Mishra, Ms. Trishla Kumar and Mr. Nawlendra Kumar, Advocates

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPP for CBI with Mr. Changez Khan, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

20.01.2026

1. The matters are already listed for arguments on 23.02.2026. Learned SPP for CBI seeks and is allowed one week to file status report in the main



petition and reply to the application for stay of trial. It is submitted by learned SPP that the matters were listed before the predecessor bench repeatedly, but no stay was granted.

2. Relist on the date already fixed i.e., 23.02.2026.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

JANUARY 20, 2026/as