



\$~86 & 87

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 334/2025 & CRL.M.A. 25266/2025, CRL.M.A. 1592/2026, CRL.M.A. 1593/2026

MONIKA SAHAY

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shree Prakash Sinha, Advocate

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPP for CBI

(87)

+ CRL.REV.P. 336/2025 & CRL.M.A. 25341/2025, CRL.M.A. 1594/2026, CRL.M.A. 1595/2026

ASHUTOSH KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shree Prakash Sinha, Advocate

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPP for CBI

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

23.02.2026

%

1. List before Roster Bench on 09.03.2026.



2. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 23, 2026/ns/ GJ