



\$~3 & 4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P. 334/2025, CRL.M.A. 1593/2026, CRL.M.A. 1592/2026 & CRL.M.A. 25266/2025**

MONIKA SAHAYPetitioner
Through: Mr. Shree Prakash Sinha, Advocate.
versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONRespondent
Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPP with Mr. Changez Khan, Advocate.

4
+ **CRL.REV.P. 336/2025, CRL.M.A. 1595/2026, CRL.M.A. 1594/2026 & CRL.M.A. 25341/2025**

ASHUTOSH KUMARPetitioner
Through: Mr. Shree Prakash Sinha, Advocate.
versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONRespondent
Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPP with Mr. Changez Khan, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

% **ORDER**
30.04.2026

1. In the course of hearing arguments at about 04:17 pm, there was a sudden audio from the videoconferencing system announcing that our system has been hacked. Immediately, the videoconferencing system was shut off before any visuals could come up. The IT Team has been



requisitioned. Copy of this order be sent to the Registrar General for information and necessary action.

2. It being almost end of the day, it would not be possible to hear arguments.
3. Relist on 09.07.2026 in top five matters of Advance List.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

APRIL 30, 2026/dr